—end submits for adoption the following resolution: 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be and it is hereby respectfully requested to 

adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize 
the issue . of . Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of four thousand five hundred 
dollars ($4,500), pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 
Revised Charter, for the purpose of providing means to defray the cost of making 
good the damage done by fire in the chemical workroom adjoining rooms 401 and 
400 in the Commercial High School, Brooklyn, on October 2, 1917;

[...]

—and submits for adoption the following resolution: 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be and it is hereby respectfully requested 

to adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to 'authorize 
the issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of one thousand four hundred 
dollars ($1,400), pursuant to the provisions of subdivision •8 of section 188 of the 
Revised Charter, for the purpose of providing means for the removal of street en-
croachments at Public School 67, Manhattan; and that the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment be and it is hereby respectfully requested to authorize such issue upon

[...]

—and submits for adoption the following resolution: 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be and it is hereby respectfully requested 

to adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionmept to authorize 
the issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of four thousand six hundred and 
fifty dollars ($4,650), pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Revised Charter, for the purpose of providing means for the removal of the street 
encroachments on the 59th street front of the Hall of the Board of Education, Man-
hattan; and that the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is hereby re-

[...]

of 80 cents per linear foot of cable wrapped, the total cost not to exceed three 
thousand dollars ($3,000)." 

—be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom the words and figures 
"three thousand dollars ($3,000)" and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figures 
"six thousand six hundred dollars ($6,600)." 

Which, on his motion, was made a Special Order for the day. 
The President put the question whether the Board would agree with said 

resolution. 
Which was unanimously decided in the affirmative by the following vote. 
Affirmative—Aldermen Bassett, Burns, Burden, Browne, Cassidy, Collins, Colne,

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of one thousand five hundred dollars (.$1,500.00), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Parks, Brooklyn, for the purpose of 
meeting estimated deficiencies in certain accounts. All obligations contracted for 
hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1917. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, F.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment he and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of six thousand five hundred and fifty dollars ($6,550), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for 
the purpose of meeting anticipated deficiencies all obligations contracted for here-
under to be incurred on or before December 31, 1917. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, F.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), the proceeds whereof to be used by 
the Commissioner of Public Charities for the purpose of replenishing the account 
"Donations to Spanish War Veterans," all obligations contracted for hereunder to be 
incurred on or before December 31, 1917. 

FRANCIS P.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of eight thousand nine hundred and fifty-one dollars ($8,951), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Public Charities, for th 
purpose of continuing boat service in September, all obligations contracted for 
hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1917. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, WM. P.